

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors approved the job specification for a Public Health Officer on March 7, 1995 with the adoption of Resolution No. 60-95; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Government Code Section 33202, the Public Health Officer is required to have "sufficient authority" to enable the health officer to carry out the duties required by law; and

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with Section 301 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules, adopted by the Board of Supervisors on May 7, 2013, the Board of Supervisors, upon the recommendation of the Human Resources Department, approves class specifications and determines the representation unit or units to which each class is assigned; and

**WHEREAS**, the Public Health Officer is currently allocated to the representation unit of Unrepresented Management; and

**WHEREAS**, the duties and authority given to the Public Health Officer are more appropriate to the representation unit of Unrepresented Department Head (UD).

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby approve the change of the representation unit for the position of Public Health Officer as follows:

Job Class No.	Classification	<b>Old Representation Unit</b>	New Representation Unit
1241	Public Health Officer	UM	UD

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2013, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Noes: Absent:

By: \_\_\_